GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF INVESTMENT AND PUBLIC ASSET MANAGEMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2991
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, MARCH 15, 2021
Phalguna 24, 1942 (Saka)

Policy for Strategic Disinvestment

2991. SHRI KOMATI REDDY VENKAT REDDY: SHRIMATI VANGA GEETHA
VISWANATH: SHRI MANNE SRINIVAS REDDY:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government under the Atmanirbhar Package has come out with a policy
of strategic disinvestment of public sector enterprises and provides a clear roadmap
for disinvestment in all non-strategic and strategic sectors by keeping four areas that
are strategic where bare minimum CPSEs will be maintained and rest privatized and
all the remaining sectors/all CPSEs will be privatized: and

{b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) and (b) Yes Sir. The Government has announced the New Public Sector Enterprise ("PSE™)
Policy for Atmanirbhar Bharat. The new PSE Policy is available on the website of DIPAM at

www.dipam.gov.in
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